# Hervey Bay Sixty & Better Healthy Ageing Program Inc. HB60+801B - MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION FORM



## Annual Membership Fee is \$10.00 (inc GST)

## PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

Surname			First Name		
Preferred Name			Male Fema	ale Other	
Address					
Suburb Phone		one	Mobile		
Email Address					
Date of Birth		Are you a <b>NEW</b>	member? YES	S NO	
In case of an EMER	RGENCY please give	a contact Name and	d phone number		
Name	Phone Number				
Please answer the	following questions.				
1. <b>Do you identify as</b> - Aboriginal Torres Strait Islander Australian South Seas Islander					
Not applicable					
2. What is your country of origin?					
Are you interested in performing volunteer work with us? YES NO					
If YES, in what capacity? E.g. Reception Special Events Committee Activity Leader					
What skills do you possess that you could share?					
What interests / hol	obies do you have? _				
I agree to receive b related communica	y post birthday greet tions.	ings and/or other He	rvey Bay Sixty & Bo		
OFFICE USE ONLY					
YEAR	2024/2025	2025/2026	2026/2027	2027/2028	
Date				_	
Receipt #					
Database					

Please Turn Over

Badge



## INDIVIDUAL CONSENT FORM

#### Photo/Video/Audio

Hervey Bay Sixty & Better will from time-to-time record images of member activities and events for promotional purposes. These images may be used in newsletter publications, promotional material, broadcast, print and electronic media including on Hervey Bay Sixty & Better website and/or Facebook page.

Hervey Bay Sixty & Better agrees NOT to use any image in a manner that may be deemed adverse or defamatory to the person signing this form and it will not use the image/s for any commercial gain. The image/s will remain the property of Hervey Bay Sixty & Better and any personal details regarding the image/s will be kept confidential and will not be used for any purpose other than that related to the image/s.

### Social Media Etiquette

Always respect the privacy of others. If you do take images intending to use them on social media ensure you have gained the consent of every individual concerned. Here at Hervey Bay Sixty & Better everyone has the right to feel safe and have their privacy respected, this includes the use of social media. We all have a responsibility to promote safety and to behave online in ways that do not bring Hervey Bay Sixty & Better or our members into disrepute.

### **Participation Waiver**

- Acknowledgment of Risks: Each participant understands that participating in the Activities involves physical exertion and risks, which could result in death, injury, or other impairments to themselves or others.
- 2. **Voluntary Participation**: Each participant voluntarily agrees to participate in the Activities at their own risk. Participants can choose to stop participating in any Activity at any time.
- Medical Disclosure: Each participant agrees to inform Hervey Bay Sixty & Better in writing about any medical conditions or impairments that could affect their ability to safely participate in the Activities. Participants must notify Hervey Bay Sixty & Better if any new medical conditions arise during their membership.
- 4. Release of Liability: Except where caused by the reckless conduct of Hervey Bay Sixty & Better, each participant releases and holds harmless Hervey Bay Sixty & Better, its employees, volunteers, agents, and contractors from any liability for: a) Death or injury (physical or mental). b) The contraction, worsening, or acceleration of a disease. c) Any other condition or occurrence that may be harmful to the participant or community.
- 5. **Negligence Disclaimer**: Hervey Bay Sixty & Better and its employees, volunteers, agents, and contractors will not be liable for any loss or damage described in Clause 4 if it is caused by their negligent conduct.
- 6. **Equipment Use**: If Hervey Bay Sixty & Better provides equipment for the activities, they are not liable for any loss or damage caused by its use or misuse, except where this breaches statutory guarantees under the Australian Consumer Law or other non-excludable legal obligations.
- Indemnity: Each participant agrees to indemnify Hervey Bay Sixty & Better for any loss or damage they
  incur as a result of the participant's involvement in the activities, except to the extent that Hervey Bay Sixty
  & Better is legally liable for that loss or damage.
- 8. **Legal Rights**: This Agreement does not exclude or limit a participant's rights under any law that cannot be excluded or limited. The terms should be read accordingly.

Personal information is collected for a purpose directly related to Hervey Bay Sixty & Better Healthy Ageing Program Inc. and is not compiled for any unfair or unlawful means. This information is used for mailing, statistical or emergency purposes and will not be forwarded to any other body, group or agency.

I agree to abide by all rules of Hervey Bay Sixty & Better and understand that the granting of membership is provisional and subject to approval by the Management Committee.

By signing below, you acknowledge you have read and understand the above.

Member Signature	Date//
HBSB Witness Signature	Date//
HBSB Witness Name	